	Other Physical Factors


	River Mile
	Time
	Water Temp Average
	Turbidity

Technique
	Time
	Turbidity

Average

	RM 2


	11:33

2:19

3:20

4:25
	71.5 F

72.01 F

71.91 F

72.01 F
	Secchi disk
	11:39
	1.29 meters

	RM 6
	1:30

2:20

3:00
	71.6 F, 22 C

71.6 F, 22 C

71.6 F, 22 C
	Site tube
	1:20
	80.8

	RM 15.5
	N/A
	N/A
	Turbidimeter
	4:40
	23 NTUs

	RM 23
	3:45

3:350

3:55

4:00
	75.5 F, 24.2 C

74.8F, 23.8 C

75.2F, 24 C

75 F, 23.9 C
	Turbidimeter
	
	8

	RM 25

Site 1
	10:45

11:45

12:55

1:45
	71.6 F, 22 C

73.4F 23 C

73.4 F, 23 C

77 F, 25 C
	Secchi disk
	N/A
	N/A

	RM 25

Site 2
	10:35

10:55

11:35

1:00
	68.9 F, 20.5 C

68.9 f, 20.5 C

70 F

21 C

72 F, 22 C
	Secchi disk

Sight tube
	2:00

10:35
	80 cm

40 JTU

	RM 25

Site 3
	10:59

11:25

1:02
	73.4 F, 23 C

75 F, 24 C

77.9 F, 25.5 C
	Secchi

Sight tube
	N/A

11:25

1:02
	80 cm

20 JTU

20 JTU

	RM 25

Site 4
	10:47

11:40

1:00

1:50
	68 F, 20 C

71.6 F, 22 C

75.2 F, 24 C

75.2 F, 24 C
	Sight tube
	10:45

11:47

1:06
	10 JTU

30 JTU

30JTU

	RM 67


	9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00
	64 F, 17.8C

64 F, 17.8C

64 F, 17.8C

64 F, 17.8C
	Secchi disk
	10:00
	37 cm, 

2.3 feet

	RM 97


	10:15

11:15

12:10
	67.5 F, 19.7 C

71.6 F, 22 C

75.2 F, 24 C

(in shallows)
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	RM 98
	3:29
	73 F, 22.7 C
	Secchi
	3:56
	78 cm

	RM 115
	11:50
	75 F, 23.9 C
	Secchi disk
	10:30
	2.5 feet

	RM 124
	11:10

11:16

11:21
	69 F, 20 C

68 F 19.98 C

69 F, 20C
	Site tube
	10:49
	6 ½ inches

	RM 127.5
	3:26

4:00

4:22
	71.6 F, 22 C

71.6 F, 22 C

73.4 F, 23 C
	N/A
	N/A 
	N/A

	RM 152
	10:32

11:05

11:36

12:19
	70 F

70 F

70 F

71 F
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	


